
 

13
th

 Annual MEA/City of San Diego  

Blood Drives 2010 
 

Tuesday, June 8 

9am -2:30pm 

City Administrative Building - 12
th

 Floor, 

Committee Room 

202 C Street, San Diego 92101 

City contact: Jan Lord (619) 236-7082 

jlord@sandiego.gov 

SDBB contact: Leslie Eagan (619) 241-5498 

leagan@sandiegobloodbank.org 

 

 

Wednesday, June 9 

9am-3pm 

Mission Valley Library – Parking Lot 

2123 Fenton Pkwy, San Diego 92108 

City contact: Bob Cronk (619) 980-2635 

rcronk@sandiego.gov 

SDBB contact: Lillian Gonzalez (760) 801-4727 

lgonzalez@sandiegobloodbank.org 

 

Tuesday, June 8 

9am -2:30pm 

Police Headquarters – Parked in front of site 

1401 Broadway, San Diego 92101 

City contact: Gabrielle Mead (619) 993-1021 

gmead@pd.sandiego.gov 

SDBB contact: Leslie Eagan (619) 241-5498 

leagan@sandiegobloodbank.org 
 

 

Thursday, June 10 

10am-4pm 

Balboa Park – Palisades Parking Lot 

Balboa Park, San Diego 92101 

City contact: Howard Greenstein (619) 525-8233 

hgreenstein@sandiego.gov 

SDBB contact: Leslie Eagan (619) 241-5498 

leagan@sandiegobloodbank.org 

 

Wednesday, June 9 

9am -3pm 

MOC 11 – Parking Lot 

9150 Topaz Way, San Diego 92123 

City contact: John Quigley (760) 271-5646 

jquigley@sandiego.gov 

SDBB contact: Robert Nauman (619) 520-9677 

rnauman@sandiegobloodbank.org 
 

 

Tuesday, June 15 

7am-7pm 

Ridgehaven -  Auditorium 

9601 Ridgehaven Ct, San Diego 92123 

City contact: Steve Ramirez (858) 492-5017 

saramirez@sandiego.gov 

SDBB contact: Robert Nauman (619) 520-9677 

rnauman@sandiegobloodbank.org 

 


